
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

  
 

 

STANFORD’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
Case No. 13-cv-651-JLS (MDD) 

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
JACOB R. SORENSEN (CA Bar No. 209134) 
jake.sorensen@pillsburylaw.com 
Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 983-1000 
Facsimile: (415) 983-1200 
jake.sorensen@pillsburylaw.com 

Attorney for Plaintiff The Board of Trustees  
of the Leland Stanford Junior University 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
THERMOLIFE INTERNATIONAL 
LLC, et al., 
 
  Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
MYOGENIX CORP., et al., 
 
  Defendants. 
 

Case No. 13-cv-651-JLS (MDD) 
(LEAD CASE) 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL BY 
PLAINTIFF THE BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND 
STANFORD JUNIOR 
UNIVERSITY 

AND RELATED CASES (Assigned to Hon. Janis L. 
Sammartino, Courtroom 4D) 

 

Case 3:13-cv-00651-JLS-MDD   Document 345   Filed 03/07/18   PageID.14449   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 - 1 - 
 

 

STANFORD’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
Case No. 13-cv-651-JLS (MDD) 

Notice is hereby given that The Board of Trustees of the Leland 

Stanford Junior University, plaintiff in the above named case, appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s 

Judgment (Dkt. No. 324) entered on February 6, 2018, awarding attorneys 

fees’ and costs against Plaintiffs ThermoLife International, LLC and The 

Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University in favor of 

Defendants Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 

and the related and underlying orders. 

Defendant Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is represented in this action by 

the following attorneys: 

Arthur W. Leach (pro hac vice) 
THE LAW OFFICE OF ARTHUR W. LEACH 
5780 Windward Pkwy, Suite 225 
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 
Art@ArthurWLeach.com 
 
Defendant Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is represented in this action by 

the following attorneys: 

Jessica R. Medina 
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 
1800 Century Park East, Ste. 1500 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Jessica.Medina@dbr.com 
 
Francis DiGiovanni (pro hac vice) 
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 
222 Delaware Ave., Ste. 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Francis.DiGiovanni@dbr.com 
 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day March, 2018. 

 PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  
JACOB R. SORENSEN 
 
By:                     /s/ Jacob R. Sorensen  

JACOB R. SORENSEN 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff The Board of Trustees of the 
Leland Stanford Junior University 

 

Case 3:13-cv-00651-JLS-MDD   Document 345   Filed 03/07/18   PageID.14450   Page 2 of 2


