1	PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP JACOB R. SORENSEN (CA Bar No. 209134)		
2	JACOB R. SORENSEN (CA Bar No. 209134) jake.sorensen@pillsburylaw.com Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111		
3	San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 983-1000		
4	Facsimile: (415) 983-1200 jake.sorensen@pillsburylaw.com		
5	Attorney for Plaintiff The Board of Tru	istees	
6	of the Leland Stanford Junior Universit	ty	
7			
8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT	
9	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	THERMOLIFE INTERNATIONAL	Case No. 13-cv-651-JLS (MDD)	
11	LLC, et al.,	(LEAD CASE)	
12	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF APPEAL BY PLAINTIFF THE BOARD OF	
13 14	V.	TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR	
14	MYOGENIX CORP., et al.,	UNIVERSITY	
15	Defendants.		
10			
17	AND RELATED CASES	(Assigned to Hon. Janis L.	
19		Sammartino, Courtroom 4D)	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	Notice is hereby given that The Board of Trustees of the Leland	
2	Stanford Junior Univers	ity, plaintiff in the above named case, appeals to the
3	United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court's	
4	Judgment (Dkt. No. 324) entered on February 6, 2018, awarding attorneys	
5	fees' and costs against Plaintiffs ThermoLife International, LLC and The	
6	Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University in favor of	
7	Defendants Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,	
8	and the related and unde	orlying orders.
9	Defendant Hi-Tec	ch Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is represented in this action by
10	the following attorneys:	
11	Arthur W. Leach	(pro hac vice) CE OF ARTHUR W. LEACH
12	2 5780 Windward Pkwy, Suite 225 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	
13		
14	Defendant Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is represented in this action by	
15	the following attorneys:	
16	Jessica R. Medina	
17	DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 1800 Century Park East, Ste. 1500 Los Angeles, CA 90067	
18	Los Angeles, CA 90067 Jessica.Medina@dbr.com	
19	Francis DiGiovanni (pro hac vice) DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 222 Delaware Ave., Ste. 1410 Wilmington, DE 19801 Francis.DiGiovanni@dbr.com	
20		
21		
22	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day March, 2018.	
23		PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
24		JACOB R. SORENSEN
25		By: <u>/s/ Jacob R. Sorensen</u> JACOB R. SORENSEN
26		Attorneys for Plaintiff The Board of Trustees of the
27	Leland Stanford Junior University	
28		